
Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

Part # Description List Price 
      

1001 ALUMINUM POP RIVET $0.25 
1001A ALUMINUM POP RIVET $0.25 
1002 3/16" WASHER $0.10 

1002-FENDER 3/16" X 3/4" FENDER WASHER $0.25 
1003 9/16" WASHER $0.20 
1004 1/4-20 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT $0.20 
1004A 1/4" X  5/8"   CARRIAGE BOLT $0.25 
1005 1/4-20 SERRATED NUT $0.20 
1006 TINNERMAN SPEED NUT $0.80 
1007 10-24 X 1 1/4" PH RD $0.25 
1009 10-24 SS NYLOK NUT $0.20 
1010 10-24 X 1" SS PH MACHINE SCREW $0.20 
1011 FLOAT BOLT $0.75 
1012 #10 X 1/2" SHEET METAL SCREW $0.20 
1013 #10 x 1 1/2" SHEET METAL SCREW $0.25 
1014 1/4" #16 INSUL. LUG $0.25 
1014A MALE INSULATED TERMINAL $0.25 
1015 EYELET GROUND TERMINAL $0.25 
1016 #10 X 1-1/4" SHEET METAL SCREW $0.25 
1017 10-24 X 5/8" SS PH SCREW $0.20 
1018 1/4-20 X 1" HEX CAP BOLT $0.25 
1019 1/4-20 NYLOK NUT $0.30 
1019A 5/16"-18 NYLOK NUT $0.00 
1021 10-24 X 3/4" SS PH SCREW $0.25 
1022 #10 X 1" SHEET METAL SCREW $0.20 
1023 10-24 X 3/8" SS MACHINE SCREW $0.25 
1025 #10 X 3/4" SHEET METAL TYPE A $0.20 
1026 3/32" X 1" COTTER PIN $0.00 
1027 1/4-20 X 1 3/4" HEX CAP SCREW $0.25 
1029 WIRE NUT $0.25 
1030 SPLICING TERMINAL $0.20 
1031 7 3/8" WASHER $15.00 
1031A 4" WASHER FOR HEPA CAGE $0.00 
1032 1/4" x 20 x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD MS $0.20 
1034 3/8" PLASTIC SPACER-500 X 257 $0.45 
1035 5/8" PLASTIC SPACER-500 X 257 $0.45 
1037 9/16" SCREW FOR 4000 SQUEEGEE $0.30 
1038 #10 X 3/8" THREADING SCREW GR. $0.25 
1039 #10 EXTERNAL STAR WASHER $0.25 
1041 MOTOR GRD LEAD $1.00 
1043 3 5/8" S.S. SCREEN $3.00 
1043A 2 1/4" SQUARE S.S. SCREEN $1.00 
1046 #10 CAP NUT $0.20 
1049 #10-24 NUT $0.20 
1050 #10 NYLON WASHER $0.25 
1051 3/8" NYLON WASHER $0.60 
1052 3/8"-16 X 1 BOLT $0.40 
1052A 5/16"-18 X 3/4" BOLT $0.00 
1054 1/4'' FLAT WASHER $0.15 
1054A 5/16" FLAT WASHER $0.00 
1056 1/2" CABLE CLAMP $0.25 
1057 7 1/2" CABLE TIE $0.20 
1058 #6 X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW $0.15 
1059 7/16"SCREW FOR 4100 SQ & 4012 $0.30 
1060 DRAIN PLUG TIE LINE ASSY $2.00 
1062 3/8" FLAT WASHER CLIPPED ZINC $0.20 
1062A 5/8" WASHER $0.00 
1063 #6 X 3/8" MACHINE SCREW $0.00 
1066 SPLICER FOR TIE LINE $0.20 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

1067 TANK CASTER SOCKET $2.00 
1068 CABLE CLAMP $0.00 
1071 DOUBLE TERMINAL $0.25 
1072 5" BLACK WIRE $0.00 
1073 10" BLACK LEAD W/ 2 FEMALE TER $0.00 
1074 3" JUMPER WIRE $0.00 
1075 1/4" HUB CAP $0.75 
2001 8"  GREY  PLASTIC WHEEL $13.50 
2001A 8" STEEL GREY WHEEL $15.00 
2001B 10" PNEUMATIC WHEEL $21.00 
2001C 10" NON-MARK WHEEL $0.00 
2002 3" FRONT CASTER $6.50 
2002A HEAVY DUTY CASTER $10.00 
2002B BOLT ON 4" CASTER $15.00 
2003 15 11/16" AXLE $5.00 
2004 HUB CAP $1.25 
2004A 1/2" STEEL HUB CAP $0.50 
2006 CLAMP $4.00 
2006A CLAMP W/PVC COATING $4.50 
2007 INTAKE $4.00 
2007A DIE CAST METAL NUT- 1 1/2" $4.00 
2007B 1 1/2" STAINLESS CLAMP $2.00 

2007NYLON SPECIAL INTAKE $8.00 
2008 MACHINED - 2 X 1 1/2"  ELBOW $12.00 

2008DUMP RIGHT ANGLE 1 1/2" HOSE BARB $0.00 
2008EXT DEFLECTOR EXTENSION $5.00 
2008UM UNMACHINED DEFLECTOR $8.00 

2009 INTAKE GASKET 1 1/2" THIN RUBB $1.50 
2010 10 GAL WHITE TANK 11# SHOT WT $100.00 

2010H 10 GAL. HEPA TANK  11# SHOT WT $0.00 
2011 CRUSADER DECAL-LARGE $2.25 
2012 3' DRAIN HOSE $5.00 
2012R RAW MATERIAL HOSE # 13026505 $0.00 
2014 FLOAT $5.00 
2015 15 GAL. TANK WHITE 15# SHOT WT $110.00 

2015-REPLACE 2015 TANK W/CLAMPS & HUBCAPS $117.50 
2015H 15 GAL. HEPA TANK 15# SHOT WT $120.00 
2016 FLOAT CAGE $17.50 
2016A FLOAT CAGE ASSY $38.50 
2018 METAL FILTER BAG  RING $8.50 
2019 PLASTIC PREFILTER $6.50 
2020 DRAIN PLUG $11.00 
2021 TOP HANDLE $7.50 
2022 TOP SPINNING $88.00 
2023 OUTSIDE SPINNING $42.50 
2024 MOTOR STAMPING $19.50 
2024A MOTOR PLATE 5 7/8" HOLE $20.50 
2024B MOTOR PLATE FOR 5120 $19.50 
2025 BOTTOM SPINNING $42.50 
2026 ROCKER SWITCH $17.50 
2027 POWER HD. RECEPTACLE $4.50 
2028 STRAIN RELIEF & NUT $6.00 
2029 35'RED POWER CORD $18.00 
2030 MODEL 5085 NAMEPLATE $2.00 
2031 MODEL 5105 NAMEPLATE $2.00 
2032 USE 2200 BLANK-WAS 5120 DECAL $2.00 
2033 7105 NAMEPLATE $2.00 
2035 WARNING DECAL $1.00 
2036 GROUND CLIP 08-80295 $0.30 
2037 3M SPLICER $0.35 
2038 SOFT CLIP FOR RECEPT $0.50 
2039 7/16" X 43" STRIP GASKET $6.00 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

2040 1/2" BLACK GASKET (7130) $6.50 
2041 5/8" RING GASKET $6.50 
2042 3/8" RING GASKET $3.00 

2042-43-57 2042,2043,2057 GASKET SET (3) $12.00 
2042-57-64 GASKET SET FOR 2051EM MOTOR $12.00 

2043 1" GREY GASKET W/O PSA $4.00 
2049 HANDLE BRACKET $12.50 
2050 AMETEK MOTOR 116336-01 $70.00 

2050-EM 89" EM MOTOR $0.00 
2051 AMETEK MOTOR 116471-00 $110.00 

2051-ICS TSS 15/55 MOTOR KIT -73840 $71.70 
2051EM 105" EM VACUUM MOTOR $110.00 

2051EM-220 220 VOLT 105" EM MOTOR $120.00 
2052 AMETEK MOTOR 116566-00 $144.00 
2053 BRUSH SET(2) 85,105, & 120 $9.50 
2054 AMETEK MOTOR 115962 $310.00 
2055 AMETEK MOTOR 116118-00 $285.00 

2055-1 2055 MOTOR BRUSH SET (2) $20.00 
2056 16 11/16" AXLE $5.00 
2057 7/8" BLACK HARD GASKET W/PSA $6.00 
2058 RUBBER BUMPER FOR TOOLS $3.25 
2059 3 PIECE DRUM GASKET SET $17.50 
2061 RED HEAD DECAL $3.00 
2064 1/2" HARD TOP GASKET-NO PSA $4.00 
2066 7 1/2" BRUSH STRIP $6.65 
2067 FT.MT.SQ. BOX $0.00 
2068 KICK PLATE $35.00 
2069 FT.MT.SQ.MOUNT BRKT-3/8" HOLE $20.00 

2069-CART FT MT SQ BRKT-30 GAL CART $40.00 
2069A FT.MT.SQ. MOUNT BRKT. 1/4"HOLE $20.00 
2070 SQUEEGEE ARM $15.00 

2070-CART SQ ARM-30 GAL CART $20.00 
2071 BUMPER WHEEL $3.50 
2072 SQUEEGEE BLADE $7.50 

2072-2073 4 BLADE SET FOR 4017 SQUEEGEE $33.00 
2072-UR 30" URETHANE BLADE $20.00 

2073 NOTCHED BLADE $9.00 
2073-UR 30" URETHANE KNOTCHED BLADE $22.00 

2074 CHANNEL MOUNT $45.00 
2074ASSY FT MT CHANNEL ASSY $100.00 

2075 FRT MT SQUEEGEE BAND $6.00 
2076 25"  HOSE W/CUFFS $8.00 

2076-CART 36" HOSE W/CUFFS FOR FT MT CAR $11.00 
2080 SET OF SQ. BLADES (4 SERRATED) $10.00 

2080-CC BLADE SET (2) FOR 4000-CC SQ. $25.00 
2080AL SINGLE BLADE FOR ALUM.SQUEEGEE $5.00 
2082 12 1/2" BRUSH STRIP $8.50 
2083 HGT.ADJ. KNOB FOR 4001 & 4004 $2.75 
2084 KNURL NUT- WAND $6.50 
2085 RING- WAND $1.50 
2089 240 V. 5.7" VAC MOT0R -105" $132.50 
2092 SUP. SLEEVE FLOOR TL $2.75 
2093 BAND FOR 4000 SQ. $3.00 
2100 HEPA CAUTION DECAL $2.00 
2101 HEPA VACUUM TANK DECAL $2.00 
2102 12' CORD FOR POWER NOZZLE $13.50 
2102A 25' POWER NOZZLE CORD $20.00 
2102B 7' POWER NOZZLE CORD $14.50 
2105 BRUSH ROLL-PROGRESS $31.50 
2107 TOGGLE SWITCH W/HEX NUT $6.50 
2111 240 V. MOTOR 116125-00 $94.50 
2114 50' 16/3   CORD $21.00 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

2115 MOTOR FOR POWERHEAD $60.00 
2120 ECONOMY MOTOR CAP $14.00 
2121 ECONOMY TOP HANDLE $7.00 
2123 1 1/4" CURVED WAND W/CUFF $18.50 
2124 18" X 1 1/4" BUTTON LOCK WAND $15.75 
2128 ADJ. LEVER FOR 4001 $4.50 
2129 FELT REP. BLADE (2) $10.00 
2131 BELT FOR POWER NOZZLE $6.00 
2133 WAND COUP,NUT & RING $13.50 
2136 SWITCH FOR POWER NOZZLE-ORECK $23.50 
2139 MODEL 850 NAMEPLATE $3.50 
2140 MODEL 1050 NAMEPLATE $3.50 
2141 ON-OFF DECAL-UTILITY VAC $1.00 
2142 REP. BRUSH FOR 4012 $8.25 
2143 BRUSH CLIP FOR 4012 $1.00 
2144 25' 16/3 BLACK POWER CORD $15.00 
2145 ORECK BOTTOM PLATE $55.00 
2146 HEPA FILTER CAGE $40.00 
2148 SPRING FOR 4001 & 4004 FL TOOL $1.00 
2149 SCREW FOR 4001 & 4004 FL TOOL $0.50 
2151 PLASTIC WAND KNURL NUT $4.50 
2152 1/2" CENTER GASKET 7105 & 7130 $5.00 
2157 ADJ. LEVER FOR 4004 $8.00 
2160 ORECK BRUSH ASSY W/BEARINGS $85.00 
2161 ORECK HOUSING $75.00 
2165 FLOAT BALL $7.50 
2166 ORECK INTAKE $20.00 
2180 SET OF SQ. BLADES (PLAIN) (4) $8.50 
2181 WESSEL POW NOZ- MOTOR $70.65 
2182 WESSEL POW NOZ-NECK/KNUCKLE $21.10 
2183 WESSEL POW NZO-COGGED BELT $7.10 
2184 WESSEL POW NOZ-CIRCUIT BOARD $65.00 
2185 WESSEL POW NOZ-BRUSH ROLL COMP $53.65 
2186 WESSEL-POW NOZ-COVER COM T/B/A 
2187 WESSEL-POW NOZ-BASE COM T/B/A 
2188 WESSEL-POW NOZ-REAR WHEELS/AXL T/B/A 
2189 WEZZEL-POW NOZ-FRONT WHEELS/AX T/B/A 
2190 WESSEL-POW NOZ-MOTOR HDWE T/B/A 
2200 BLANK NAMEPLATE $2.00 
2201 8" X 1.75 PLASTIC BLK WHEEL $8.00 
2217 OS WALKABOUT LID INSERT $8.00 
2218 OS WALKABOUT FLANGED SPIGOT $8.00 
2219 CART. BOTTOM PAN $40.00 
2220 T-BAR DRAIN PLUG $16.50 
2221 50' 16/3 SJTW-A EXT CORD $15.50 
2222 WALKABOUT NAMEPLATE $0.00 
2223 THERMO PROTECTOR $10.00 
2224 * AMETEK MOTOR 116764-13 $138.00 
2225 HARNESS PLATE-WALKABOUT $15.00 
2226 EXHAUST COVER-WALKABOUT $12.00 
2227 FOAM DIFFUSER-WALKABOUT $3.50 
2228 25" PIGTAIL FOR WALKABOUT $16.00 
2229 CORD,HOSE W/BENT WAND-WALKABOU $60.00 
2230 HARNESS & BACKPLATE-WALKABOUT $68.50 
2231 MOTOR FOR WALKABOUT-116311-00 $70.00 
2232 MOTOR GASKET-WALKABOUT $3.50 
2233 OLD STYLE STRAIN RELIEF $8.75 
2234 CORD HOLDER-WALKABOUT $7.00 
2235 8" PIGTAIL FOR ELECTRIC HOSE $9.15 
2236 28" PIGTAIL FOR ELECTRIC HOSE $16.25 
2237 TSURUMI 110V PUMP $550.00 
2238 25' HOSE W/COUPLINGS "E" & "C" $75.00 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

2239 PUMP OUT CHECK VALVE $30.00 
2240 2" MALE HOSE BARB $4.00 
2241 1 1/2"  DUST CAP $0.00 
2242 1 1/2" MALE ADAPTOR  FITTING $0.00 
2243 3/16" X 3/4" PUMP BRKT-30 PUMP $0.00 
2244 21" PIGTAIL FOR PUMPOUT $6.00 
2246 3/16"X 3/4" BRKT-WATPO $0.00 
2247 5" STAINLESS CLAMP-WATER PUMPO $0.00 
2248 LATCH ASSY-WALKABOUT $8.00 
2249 MOTOR PLATE-WALKABOUT $10.95 
2250 SET OF 4 SCREWS FOR BACKPACK $6.95 
2256 17 5/16" AXLE $5.00 
2293 BAND FOR 4100 & 4100-CC $3.00 
2323 ECON. OUTSIDE SPINNING $50.00 
2326 30 GAL TANK $125.00 
2327 STRAP ASSY FOR CONCRETE VAC $15.00 
2328 PLASTIC HANDLE FOR 30 GAL DRUM $10.00 
2400B BLUE AIR MOVER $90.00 

2400BLK BLACK AIR MOVER HOUSING $90.00 
2401A AIR MOVER SIDE GUARD $6.00 
2402 AIR MOVER FAN $38.00 

2404-IMP IMPERIAL CAPACITOR-SQUARE $12.50 
2405B AIR MOVER MOTOR 240 VOLT $125.00 
2405E AIR MOVER MOTOR SINGLE SPEED $150.00 
2405F AIR MOVER MOTOR 1/2 HP EMERSON $125.00 
2405G 1/2 HP IMP MOTOR $125.00 
2406 AIRMOVER ROUND SWITCH W/KNOB $12.50 
2407 1/2" x 3" THREADED LEG $1.25 

2407-2408 FRONT FOOT ASSY $2.00 
2408 1/2" RUBBER LEG CAP $1.00 
2409 REAR FEET STAND OFF $1.50 
2410 SWITCH FACE PLATE-LARGE SIZE $2.50 
2410A SMALLER  STYLE SWITCH PLATE $2.00 
2411A AIR MOVER FRONT WIRE GUARD $6.00 
2411B UL STYLE AIR MOVER FRONT GUARD $8.00 
2412 AIR MOVER SWITCH DECAL $2.00 
2413 AIR MOVER NAMEPLATE 115 VOLT $1.00 

2413-1 AIR MOVER NAMEPLATE 240 VOLT $0.00 
2416 3/4" X 1/4" X  7 3/4"   BAR $0.00 

2416 BAR KIT 2 BAR KIT FOR AIRMOVER $0.00 
2418 BAFFLE FOR AIR MOVER $2.00 
2419 AIRMOVER SQUARE SWITCH ONLY $16.00 

2419-2420 #830216 SWITCH,NUT,& KNOB ASSY $19.00 
2420 KNOB FOR 2419 SWITCH $3.00 
2421 AIRMOVER WHEEL & HANDLE KIT $0.00 
2428 AIR MOVER STRAIN RELIEF $5.00 

2428-1 AIR MOVER STRAIN RELIEF NUT $0.60 
2444 25'  18/3  BLACK POWER CORD $16.50 
2450 FLOJET PUMP $52.50 
2451 NAMEPLATE-CARPET SPOTTER $1.00 
2451A 3000 BLANK SPOTTER DECAL $0.00 
2452 OLD SPOTTER MOTOR-116551-50 $110.00 
2453 1/2" MOTOR GASKET SPOTTER $6.00 
2453A GASKET-MOTOR-OLD STYLE SPOTTER $5.00 
2454 SPOTTER STRAINER OLD STYLE $10.00 
2459 1/4" FEMALE COUPLER BH2-60 $20.00 
2460 1/8" MPT X 1/4" STRAIGHT BARB $2.00 
2461 1/8"MPT X 1/4" RIGHT ANG. BARB $3.75 
2462 JET CAP FOR SPOTTER NOZZLE $3.00 
2463 YELLOW JET FOR HAND TOOL $6.00 
2464 SCREEN FOR JET-HAND TOOL $3.00 
2465 PLASTIC HANDTOOL W/O VALVE,ETC $20.00 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

2467 BRACKET-MOUNT VALE TO HAND TL $5.00 
2468 1/8" MALE COUPLER $7.50 
2469 1/8" FEMALE COUPLER $18.00 
2470 1/4" MALE COUPLER BH2-61 $12.50 
2472 SET OF 2 RUBBER PUMP BRACKETS $5.00 
2473 1/8"  90 DEG BRASS ELBOW $2.35 
2475 4" PLASTIC HD FOR O.S. HAND TL $18.50 
2475A PLASTIC HEAD FOR 3059A HANDTOO $20.00 
2476 VALVE FOR PMF  HAND TOOL $22.50 
2477 50 - 60 PSI BRASS SPRAY JET $9.50 

2477-1 100 PSI BRASS SPRAY JET $9.50 
2477-2 11001 SPRAY JET FOR SPOTTER $12.00 
2478 VALVE HANDLE FOR O.S. HAND TL $5.85 
2479 1/4" X 1/8" HEX REDUCING NIPPL $2.00 
2480 1/4" SHORT NIPPLE $1.50 
2481 1/8" X 1/4" REDUCER BUSHING $2.00 
2482 PLASTIC VEEJET FOR 8" WAND $8.00 
2483 VALVE TO TOOL CLAMPS & SCREW $6.00 
2500 FLOOR MACHINE MOTOR DECAL $2.00 
2501 CRUSADER DECAL BLK/SILVER-REC $0.00 
2550 SWITCH-WALKABOUT $12.50 
2600 30 DEG. K-VALVE  FOR 3700 WAND $29.95 
2900 SPOTTER SOLUTION TANK $100.00 
2901A TOP RECOVERY TANK ASSY $150.00 
2902 SPOTTER FRONT PANEL $18.00 
2905 700 WATT HEATER FOR SPOTTER $150.00 
2905A HOSE BARB FOR HEATER $0.00 
2905B O RING FOR HOSE BARB FOR HEATE $0.00 
2906 LATCH FOR NEW SPOTTER $4.00 
2908 SOLUTION TANK SCREEN $4.00 
2909 SPOTTER FLOAT SHUTOFF $20.00 
2910 SPOTTER PORT HOLE ASSY $15.00 
2910A SELL 2910 COMPLETE $0.00 
2913 1 1/4" TO 3/4" REDUCER 437-167 $1.00 
2915 3/8" HOSE CLAMP 300-004 $1.25 
2916 THREADED NIPPLE IN SOLUTION TK $2.00 
2917 3/8" MPT X 1/4"  90 DEG BARB $1.25 
2918 SHORT HOSE FOR 3000B SPOTTER $1.00 
2918A 1/4" HOSE X 5.25" LONG $1.00 
2918B 1/4" X 14" HOSE $2.00 
2919 LONG HOSE FOR 3000B $1.50 
2919A 1/4" HOSE X 8.75" LONG $1.50 
2920 3 POSTION SPOTTER SWITCH $15.00 
2921 SPOTTER SWITCH DECAL $1.00 
2922 SWITCH BOOT $2.50 
2924 11 5/8" AXLE $5.00 
2924A 15 13/16" AXLE FOR AIR MOVER $3.00 
2925 CASTER FOR SPOTTER CART $5.75 
2925A 3/16" X 15" HOSE $1.00 
2926 BASKET FOR SPOTTER $12.50 
2926A 3/16" X 11" HOSE $1.00 
2950 60 PSI PUMP FOR SPOTTER $200.00 
2952 100 PSI PUMP W/SWITCH $230.00 
3001 SPOTTER WHEEL KIT $10.00 
3050 4" HAND TOOL W/8' HOSE SET $100.00 
3059 1 1/4" NEW SPOTTER HAND TOOL $68.00 
3060 1 1/2" SS HAND TOOL $90.00 
3061 BRASS NUT FOR NEW SS HAND TOOL $6.00 
3062 PUNGER FOR SS HAND TOOL $6.00 
3063 VALVE FOR STEEL HANDTOOL $20.00 
3100 8" S.S. EXT. WAND W/HOSES $150.00 
3101 8" PLASTIC WAND HEAD-OLD STYLE $62.50 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

3102 8" PLASTIC WAND HEAD NEW STYLE $57.50 
3103 VALVE ASSY FOR 8" WAND $16.50 
3125A NEW SPOTTER CART $109.00 
3720 SINGLE JET WAND ONLY $265.00 
3721 15' X 3/8" SOL HOSE W/1/4" END $45.00 
3725 15' SNV HOSE SET w/couplers $110.00 
4000 14" SQUEEGEE (SERRATED BLADE) $23.00 

4000-CC CONCRETE & ASPHALT SQUEEGEE $38.00 
4000AL 14" ALUMINUM SQUEEGEE TOOL $32.00 
4001 11" FLOOR & RUG TOOL $22.50 
4002 5" HAND TOOL $6.50 
4002A 1 1/4" HAND TOOL FOR WALKABOUT $2.00 
4002AL 5" ALUMINUM UTILITY NOZZLE $14.50 
4003 54" ALUMINUM 2 BEND WAND $31.25 

4003-4022-ICS 73854 WAND & STD CUFF IN BOX $22.75 
4004 16" FLOOR/RUG TOOL $29.00 
4005 SLIDE ON BRUSH $2.25 
4006 17" CREVICE TOOL $5.25 
4007 14" RUG TOOL $15.50 
4008 3" ROUND TOOL $4.00 
4008A 1 1/4" BRUSH ONLY-WALKABOUT $3.00 
4008B 3" ROUND TOOL ADAPTOR ONLY $1.25 
4008H 3" ROUND HORSE HAIR TOOL $5.00 
4009 12" GULPER $30.00 
4010 10' HOSE X 1 1/2" $18.00 
4010A 10' HOSE 1 1/2 STATIC DISS. BL $30.00 
4011 1 1/2" HOSE COUPLER $4.50 
4012 14" BRUSH TOOL $19.50 
4013 PAPER FILTER BAG (6) $14.00 
4014 PLEATED DACRON BAG $28.00 
4015 15' HOSE X 1 1/2" $22.50 

4015-ICS ICS 73860 15' HOSE W/1 1/4" RE $15.00 
4016 TRANSPORT HANDLE PKG $55.00 

4016-4017-CAS FT.MT.SQ. & SQ. HANDLE-607001 $110.00 
4016-CC HANDLE,BOLTS, WASHERS, & BOX $41.00 

4017 FT. MT. SQ. ASSY $180.00 
4017-CART FT MT SQ ASSY FOR 30 GAL CART $200.00 

4018 RUBBER FILTER GASKET $4.50 
4019 WET RING COMPLETE $8.75 
4020 WET/DRY KIT $81.00 

4020-BALL SPECIAL WET/DRY KIT $0.00 
4021 1 1/2" SWIVEL CUFF-CRUSHPROOF $3.50 
4022 1 1/2" STD. CUFF -CRUSHPROOF $2.50 
4022A 1 1/2" STD CUFF- WIRE WOUND $0.00 
4023 28" PLAS CREVICE TL $9.50 
4024 15" ALUMINUM CREVICE TL $25.00 
4025 25'X 1 1/2" HOSE $33.00 
4025A 25' CRUSHPROOF HOSE W/CUFFS $0.00 
4029 17" POWER NOZZLE W/12' CORD $250.00 
4029A 17" POWER NOZZLE W/ 8' CORD $250.00 
4029B USE 4029A $250.00 
4030 HEPA FILTER $205.00 
4031 FILTER PROTECTOR (5 PACK ) $20.00 
4032 PLASTIC LINER (12) $30.00 
4033 CLAW TOOL $7.00 
4034 PADDLE TOOL $17.00 
4036 TELESCOPIC WAND $44.00 

4037ST 54" 2 PIECE STEEL WAND $44.00 
4038 34" PLASTIC BULK PICKUP NOZZLE $10.00 
4040 NON-PLEATED CLOTH FILTER BAG $26.00 
4041 14"  FELT TOOL $26.50 
4042 12" PLASTIC CREVICE TOOL $3.25 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

4043 NON-PLEATED NYLON FILTER BAG $26.00 
4044 WET/DRY CARTRIDGE FILTER $12.50 
4045 54" STEEL WAND $28.50 
4047 TOOL CADDY BELT $15.00 
4048 3" CARTRIDGE FILTER $10.00 
4049 SPEC. COATED FILTER BAG $34.00 
4050 50' HOSE X 1 1/2" W/CUFFS $58.00 
4051 50'HOSEKIT W/10 ENDS $78.00 
4052 1 1/4"TOOL TO 1 1/2" HOSE CUFF $10.00 
4052A 1 1/2" TOOL TO 1 1/4" HOSE CUF $4.25 
4054 1" X 8' HOSE W/CUFFS-SPOTTER $14.50 
4054A 1" X 8'  WIRE HOSE $0.00 
4054R 1" X 50' WIRE WOUND HOSE $50.00 
4055 1/4" SOLUTION HOSE-SPOTTER $15.00 
4056 1 1/2" TO 1" CUFF-CRUSHPROOF $3.75 
4056A 1 1/2" TO 1" WIRE HOSE CUFF $3.75 
4057 1 1/4" TO 1" CUFF- CRUSHPROOF $3.75 
4057A 1 1/4" TO 1" WIRE HOSE CUFF $3.75 
4058 25' X 1" SPOTTER HOSE-NO CUFFS $0.00 
4060 WALKABOUT PAPER BAG (10) $13.00 
4060A QUIET VAC PAPER BAG (10) $13.90 
4061 WALKABOUT ABSOLUTE FILTER $14.00 
4062 WALKABOUT MICR-TEX CLOTH BAG $28.00 
4062A CLOTH BAG FOR QUIET VAC $32.50 
4063 WALKABOUT FLOOR & RUG TOOL $30.00 
4064 HOSE CUFF-WALKABOUT-TWISTLOCK $8.50 
4064A NEW STYLE 1 1/4" CUFF W/SWIVEL $9.25 
4065 VAC MOTOR PRE FILTER $3.00 
4066 WALKABOUT WHEEL KIT $25.00 
4067 20" PLASTIC WAND SECTION $4.00 
4068 CREVICE TOOL FOR WALKABOUT $2.00 
4069 HOSE ASSY-WALKABOUT-OLD STYLE $32.75 
4069A NEW STYLE WALKABOUT HOSE ONLY $32.75 
4070 CARRY BAG FOR WALKABOUT $15.00 
4071 1 1/4" X 1 1/4" CUFF-WALKABOUT $7.50 
4072 1 1/4" CURVED WAND ONLY $14.50 
4073 BACKPACK ELECTRIC HOSE  NS $65.00 
4074 1 1/4" STR. WALKABOUT CUFF $7.50 
4076 30GAL DRUM DOLLY $65.00 
4077 55GAL DRUM DOLLY $75.00 
4078 STRAIGHT WAND $28.50 
4081 FOAM FILTER $13.00 
4082 54" PLASTIC WAND $30.00 
4083 1 1/2" x18" COMBO SQ & BRUSH $100.00 
4100 14" SQUEEGEE (PLAIN BLADE) $19.50 
4115 15' HOSE X 1 1/2"  WIRE WOUND $0.00 
5000 BATTERY BACKPAK SPRAYER $275.00 
5001 WALL CHARGER & CABLES $35.00 
5002 PLASTIC WAND FOR SPRAYER $25.00 
5003 BATTERY PACK KIT ASSEMBLY $52.00 
5004 LID FOR 5000 SPRAYER $17.50 
5005 5000 SPRAYER INLET STRAINER $11.00 
5006 5000 SPRAYER TRI-GLIDE KIT (2) $0.00 
5007 5000 SPRAYER HARNESS KIT $45.95 
5008 5000 SPRAYER WAIST BELT $0.00 
5010 5000 SPRAYER TANK ONLY $0.00 
5011 5000 METAL  WAND W/CLAMP $20.00 
5012 5000 SPRAYER PUMP COVER $0.00 
5014 5000 SPRAYER PUMP ASSY $110.00 
5015 LEAD ASSY-BAT TO PLUGIN $8.00 
5016 SWITCH & PC BOARD ASSY-5000 $52.50 
5085 5085 HEAD $325.00 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

5105 MODEL 5105 HEAD $365.00 
5120 MODEL 5-120 HEAD $420.00 
6000 MINI EDGER GRIT EDGER $75.00 
6001 MINI EDGER PAD DRIVER $29.00 
6002 MINI EDGER GRIT BRUSH $48.00 
6003 MINI EDGER FLEX DRIVER $85.00 
6004 MINI EDGER NYLON EDGER $56.00 
6005 MINI EDGER NYLON SHAMPOO BRUSH $32.00 
6006 2.75 GAL TANK ASSY $120.00 
6006A 4 GAL TANK ASSY $145.00 
6007 MINI EDGER SOLUTION TANK $110.00 
6008 NOT AVAILABLE $49.00 
6009 CLUTCH PLATE -5" HOLE $8.25 
6009A SANDAWAY CLUTCH PLATE $18.50 
6010 13" PAD DRIVER $48.00 

6010-A 13" NYLOGRIT-13" BLOCK W/RISER $171.50 
6010-SAND 13" SANDAWAY DRIVER $0.00 

6011 13" POLY CARPET BRUSH $55.00 
6012 17" PAD DRIVER $55.00 
6013 20" PAD DRIVER- 18" BLOCK $70.00 

6013-A 20" PAD DRIVER-20" BLOCK W/RIS $84.50 
6013-SURELOK 2 SPEED SURE-LOK PAD DRIVER $158.00 

6013-TRI 20" TRI-LOK PAD DRIVER $65.00 
6014 17" CARPET BRUSH $70.00 
6015 HIGH SPEED CENTER LK $22.00 
6016 17" NYLO GRIT $199.00 

6016-SCRUB 17" SCRUB GRIT BRUSH $200.00 
6016-STRATA 17" STRATA GRIT BRUSH $220.00 

6017 20" NYLO GRIT $265.00 
6017-STRATA 20" STRATA GRIT BRUSH $275.00 

6018 15" PAD DRIVER $50.00 
6020 20" CARPET BRUSH $84.00 
6021 17" POLISH BRUSH $56.00 
6022 17" POLY SCRUB BRUSH $70.00 

6022-BAS 17" BASSINE SCRUB BRUSH $52.00 
6023 20" POLISH BRUSH $76.00 
6024 20" POLY SCRUB BRUSH $84.00 

6024-BAS 20'' BASSINE SCRUB BRUSH $68.00 
6025 17" SAND-AWAY DRIVER-16" BLOCK $185.00 

6025-17 SANDAWAY W/17" BLOCK $195.00 
6025CAR 17" SAND AWAY DRIVER-15" BLOCK $195.00 

6026 20" SAND-AWAY DRIVER $270.00 
6028 17" FLEX PAD DRIVER $110.00 
6029 SANDAWAY HOLDING CUP $15.00 
6030 20" H.S. FLEX PAD DRIVER $125.00 
6031 17" SCRAPE AWAY $690.00 
6032 17" GRIND AWAY $538.00 
6033 13" SCRUB GRIT II BRUSH $122.50 
74520 20" ALUMINUM SQUEEGEE $135.00 

8015-CC CONC 15GAL TANK,WHEELS,CASTERS $180.00 
8015-STD REG 15GAL TANK,WHEELS,CASTERS $180.00 

8030 30GAL ADAPTOR W/BAG,CAGE,HOSE $275.00 
9000-WEIGHT 25# HORSESHOE COLLAR WEIGHT $180.00 

A4013 PAPER FILTER BAG (1) $2.25 
A4016SQ SQUEEGEE TRANSPORT HANDLE ONLY $40.00 

A4029 POWER NOZZLE ONLY $175.00 
A4031 FILTER PROTECTOR (1) $0.00 
A4032 PLASTIC LINER (1) $0.00 
BAGS 16" X 20"  X 1 .5 MIL -1,000 $0.00 

BUBBLE S-312P 1/2  X 250' Perf Bubble $0.00 
C0001 17" BUMPER FOR FLOOR MACHINE $16.00 
C0002 20" BUMPER FOR FLOOR MACHINE $19.50 



Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 

Crusader Mfg Inc.  October 2006 Parts List  
* Pricing Subject to Change Without Notification 
 

C0004 5" FLOOR MACHINE WHEEL $12.50 
C0006P HANDLE LOCK CLAMP $15.50 
C0008P CORD HOOK-PAINTED $18.25 
C0010-1 DRIP COVER-BLACK $13.50 
C0014-1 HIGH SPEED BELT 320J10 $40.00 
E0001 1 HP 115V FLOOR MACHINE MOTOR $400.00 

E0001G 1 HP MOTOR & GEAR UNIT $725.00 
E0003 POWER CORD -FLOOR MACHINE $42.50 
E00036 TRIAC FOR DC MOTOR $145.00 
E0006 HI/LO SWITCH $20.00 
E0007 FLOOR MACHINE SWITCH $20.00 
E0008 594 MFD CAPACITOR $20.00 

E0008-1 CAPACITOR $23.00 
E0008-2 BALDOR RUN CAPACITOR $82.50 
E0008-3 BALDOR START CAPACITOR $51.80 
E0016-B BALDOR CENTRIFICAL SWITCH $33.95 

E0016-IMP CENTRIFICAL SWITCH IMPERIAL $38.00 
E0030G 1 1/2 HP MOTOR & GEAR UNIT $750.00 

E0030GXHD 1 1/2 HP MOTOR & XTRA HD GR BX $815.00 
E0030IMP 1 1/2 HP IMPERIAL MOTOR $500.00 

E0035 RECTIFIER-FLOOR MACHINE $35.00 
E0036 TRIAC FOR 2 SPEED $92.50 

E0049-1 SEE E0049-2 OR E00511-2 $0.00 
E0049-2 BALDOR STATIONARY SWITCH $65.95 
G0001B BEARING $24.95 
G0001C FLEXIBLE GEAR COUPLER $23.75 

G0001C-1 STEEL GEAR COUPLER $40.00 
G0001MF MOTOR MOUNT PLATE $58.00 
G0001RW RETAINER WASHER $10.50 

H0014 SWITCH SPRING-F.M. HANDLE $2.50 
H0017 3/8-16 X 4-3/8 SPADE BOLT $4.00 
H0018 5/16" X 1 1/4" PIN $1.25 
H0019 5/16" PUSH NUT $0.75 
H0021 STRAIN RELIEF & NUT $32.50 
H0045 EXTERNAL RING $2.00 
H0048 TENSION WASHER $6.00 
H0053 SQUARE KEY $2.50 
HP0003 CAM HANDLE LOCK ASSY $35.00 
M0004 LARGE SPACER $2.50 
M0006P PLATED HANDLE MOUNT SHAFT $10.00 
M0015 1500 RPM MOTOR PULLEY $35.00 
M0019 FLOOR MACHINE DRIVE BEAR-1500 $49.00 

W0002P FM HANDLE WELDMENT ONLY $140.00 

 


